
PUBLIC NOTICE 

Regina Traffic Safety Court 

FIRST APPEARANCES ONLY 

1945 Hamilton Street, Regina 
(Grenfell Tower) 

If you were scheduled to appear for a Traffic Safety Court First 

Appearance between December 14, 2020 and January 15, 2021 your 

appearance has been rescheduled.  Please see below for your new 

appearance date. 

All first appearances will take place at 1945 Hamilton Street, Regina 

(Grenfell Tower) at the rescheduled date and time. 

If you fail to appear for your first appearance as scheduled below you 

may be convicted in your absence or a warrant may be issued for your 

arrest. 

NOTE:  You may appear by telephone for your first appearance. If you wish to 
appear by telephone please contact the Provincial Court at 306-787- 5250 Ext 8 
or email pcregina@gov.sk.ca.  You must receive prior approval from the court to 
appear by phone. 

Original Appearance Date Rescheduled Appearance Date 
Monday, December 14, 2020  9:00am Monday, February 1, 2021     9:00am 
Wednesday, December 16, 2020  9:00am Monday, February 8, 2021     9:00am 
Friday, December 18, 2020     9:00am Monday, February 22, 2021     9:00am 
  
Monday, December 21, 2020     9:00am Monday, March 1, 2021     9:00am 
Wednesday, December 23, 2020    9:00am Monday, March 8, 2021     9:00am 
  
Monday, January 4, 2021      9:00am Monday, March 8, 2021     9:00am 
Wednesday, January 6, 2021    9:00am Monday, March 15, 2021     9:00am 
Friday, January 8, 2021        9:00am Monday, March 22, 2021     9:00am 
  
Monday, January 11, 2021    9:00am Monday, March 29, 2021     9:00am 
Wednesday, January 13, 2021   9:00am Monday, April 5, 2021     9:00am 
Friday, January 15, 2021     9:00am Monday, April 12, 2021     9:00am 
  
  

 

Posted December 16, 2020 

mailto:pcregina@gov.sk.ca

